In millions of dollars 47$ 33$ 33$ 35$ 41$ 41$ 69$ NM
% 0.67% 0.47% 0.46% 0.48% 0.59% 0.58% 0.55%

Proprietary Mutual Funds / UIT 373$ 124$ 280$ 280$ 331$ 255$ 251$ (10%) 777$ 837$ 8%
Proprietary Money Market Funds 1,015 679 748 690 958 722 1,027 37% 2,442 2,707 11%
Total Proprietary Funds 1,388 803 1,028 970 1,289 977 1,278 24% 3,219 3,544 10%
Third Party Funds 947 599 426 346 420 294 392 (8%) 1,972 1,106 (44%)

Mutual Fund / UIT Sales at NAV (in millions of dollars) 2,335$ 1,402$ 1,454$ 1,316$ 1,709$ 1,271$ 1,670$ 15% 5,191$ 4,650$ (10%)

Variable Annuity Premiums & Deposits (in millions of dollars) 270$ 330$ 385$ 381$ 304$ 302$ 316$ (18%) 985$ 922$ (6%)

Branches 371 367 367 367 368 368 446 22%
ATM-only locations 109 105 107 91 103 107 112 5%
Proprietary ATMs 2,092 2,081 2,079 2,063 2,048 2,043 2,174 5%

(1) Includes the results of The European American Bank from July 2001 forward.

(2) The 4Q00 net credit loss ratio includes a 10 basis point increase related to the adoption of revised FFIEC write-off policies.
NM Not meaningful

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 4

GLOBAL CONSUMER - Banking/Lending
MORTGAGE BANKING (1)
(In millions of dollars)

3Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 3Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 3Q 2000 Increase/ 3Q 3Q YTD 3Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Total Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 223$ 226$ 225$ 238$ 242$ 268$ 260$ 16% 674$ 770$ 14%
Adjusted Operating Expenses 99 102 92 102 109 116 104 13% 293 329 12%
Provision for Loan Losses 9 (1) 1 (7) - (3) (4) NM 9 (7) NM

Core Income Before Taxes and Minority Interest 115 125 132 143 133 155 160 21% 372 448 20%
Income Taxes 44 48 49 55 51 60 62 27% 141 173 23%
Minority Interest, Net of Tax 5 6 6 5 5 7 6 - 17 18 6%

Core Income 66$ 71$ 77$ 83$ 77$ 88$ 92$ 19% 214$ 257$ 20%

Average Assets (in billions of dollars) 34$ 37$ 42$ 45$ 47$ 48$ 47$ 12% 38$ 47$ 24%

Return on Assets 0.78% 0.77% 0.73% 0.73% 0.66% 0.74% 0.78% 0.75% 0.73%

EOP Accounts Owned and Serviced (in millions):

Student Loans 2.8 3.0 3.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.7 12%

Mortgages 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 -

Consumer Finance 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 -

Total 3.6 4.0 4.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.7 9%

Owned and Serviced Average Loans (in billion of dollars):
Mortgages (2) 20.1$ 21.6$ 23.8$ 25.9$ 26.8$ 27.3$ 25.8$ 8% 21.8$ 26.6$ 22%

Student Loans 11.6 12.3 14.2 15.3 16.8 17.2 17.6 24% 12.7 17.2 35%

Consumer Finance 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.4 100% 0.5 1.2 NM

Average Loans - On Balance Sheet 32.1 34.4 38.7 42.1 44.6 45.7 44.8 16% 35.0 45.0 29%
Other Serviced Loans 54.1 59.9 61.8 62.6 64.2 66.0 69.6 13% 58.6 66.6 14%

Total 86.2$ 94.3$ 100.5$ 104.7$ 108.8$ 111.7$ 114.4$ 14% 93.6$ 111.6$ 19%

Mortgage Originations (in billions of dollars) 3.7$ 5.1$ 5.7$ 5.5$ 5.9$ 8.8$ 8.1$ 42% 14.5$ 22.8$ 57%
Student Loan Originations 1.0$ 0.7$ 1.5$ 1.2$ 1.5$ 0.5$ 1.2$ (20%) 3.2$ 3.2$ -
Consumer Finance Originations 0.2$ 0.3$ 0.3$ 0.3$ 0.3$ 0.4$ 0.5$ 67% 0.8$ 1.2$ 50%

Net Credit Loss Ratio (3) 0.19% 0.08% 0.09% 0.27% 0.06% 0.08% 0.10%

Loans 90+ Days Past Due:
In millions of dollars 733$ 722$ 723$ 846$ 957$ 1,191$ 1,204$ 67%
% 2.28% 2.10% 1.88% 2.01% 2.14% 2.61% 2.74%

(1) Includes Student Loans.
(2) Includes loans held for sale.
(3) The 4Q00 net credit loss ratio includes a 16 basis point increase related to the adoption of revised FFIEC write-off policies.

NM Not meaningful

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 5

GLOBAL CONSUMER - Banking/Lending
NORTH AMERICA CARDS (1)

(In millions of dollars)

3Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 3Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 3Q 2000 Increase/ 3Q 3Q YTD 3Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Adjusted Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 2,551$ 2,557$ 2,737$ 2,911$ 3,004$ 3,099$ 3,352$ 22% 7,845$ 9,455$ 21%

[…]

Non-Interest Revenue as % of Total Revenues 39.5% 38.8% 36.4% 39.3% 37.5% 35.9% 38.0% 37.8% 37.1%

Net Credit Loss Ratio (1) 4.74% 4.24% 3.90% 5.69% 4.24% 4.28% 5.20%

Loans 90+ Days Past Due:
In millions of dollars 303$ 303$ 303$ 235$ 302$ 285$ 255$ (16%)
% 4.32% 4.39% 4.49% 3.59% 4.74% 4.69% 4.51%

Proprietary Mutual Funds/UIT Funds 323$ 188$ 280$ 179$ 447$ 236$ 245$ (13%) 791$ 928$ 17%
Proprietary Money Market Funds 1,110 1,113 908 967 788 816 788 (13%) 3,131 2,392 (24%)
Total Proprietary Funds 1,433$ 1,301$ 1,188$ 1,146$ 1,235$ 1,052$ 1,033$ (13%) 3,922 3,320 (15%)
Third Party Funds 218 146 126 129 148 130 226 79% 490 504 3%

Mutual Fund / UIT Sales at NAV (in millions of dollars) 1,651$ 1,447$ 1,314$ 1,275$ 1,383$ 1,182$ 1,259$ (4%) 4,412$ 3,824$ (13%)

Branches 212 208 208 210 208 209 207 -
Consumer Finance Offices 101 101 101 110 120 119 110 9%
ATM-only locations 83 84 88 84 85 86 85 (3%)
Proprietary ATMs 477 483 482 465 476 448 456 (5%)

(1) The 4Q00 net credit loss ratio includes a 232 basis point increase related to the adoption of revised FFIEC write-off policies.

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 15

GLOBAL CONSUMER - International
CENTRAL & EASTERN EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA
(In millions of dollars)

3Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 3Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 3Q 2000 Increase/ 3Q 3Q YTD 3Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Total Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 100$ 106$ 112$ 120$ 130$ 135$ 140$ 25% 318$ 405$ 27%
Adjusted Operating Expenses 67 76 88 101 93 94 91 3% 231 278 20%
Provision for Benefits, Claims, and Credit Losses 10 8 7 8 9 10 10 43% 25 29 16%

Core Income Before Taxes 23 22 17 11 28 31 39 NM 62 98 58%
Income Taxes 8 7 5 3 10 10 15 NM 20 35 75%

Core Income 15$ 15$ 12$ 8$ 18$ 21$ 24$ 100% 42$ 63$ 50%

Average Assets (in billions of dollars) 3$ 3$ 3$ 4$ 4$ 4$ 4$ 33% 3$ 4$ 33%

Return on Assets 2.01% 2.01% 1.59% 0.80% 1.83% 2.11% 2.38% 1.87% 2.11%

Average Loans (in billions of dollars)
Cards 0.5$ 0.5$ 0.6$ 0.6$ 0.6$ 0.6$ 0.6$ - 0.5$ 0.6$ 20%
Mortgages 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 - 0.2 0.2 0%
Auto 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 33% 0.3 0.4 33%
Personal 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 50% 0.4 0.6 50%
Other 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 25% 0.5 0.5 0%

Total 1.9$ 1.9$ 1.9$ 2.0$ 2.2$ 2.3$ 2.3$ 21% 1.9$ 2.3$ 21%

Average Customer Deposits (in billions of dollars) 3.6$ 3.7$ 3.9$ 4.2$ 5.6$ 5.8$ 6.0$ 54% 3.7$ 5.8$ 57%

EOP Accounts (in millions) 2.2 2.4 2.7 2.8 3.3 3.5 3.7 37%
EOP Card Accounts (in millions) 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.0 18%

Non-Interest Revenue as % of Total Revenues 42.4% 42.6% 40.1% 40.9% 39.2% 41.7% 42.4% 6% 42.5% 40.5%

Net Credit Loss Ratio (1) 2.60% 1.66% 1.45% 2.10% 1.66% 1.70% 1.62%

Loans 90+ Days Past Due:
In millions of dollars 40$ 38$ 34$ 32$ 33$ 32$ 32$ (6%)

% 2.16% 1.95% 1.73% 1.37% 1.40% 1.31% 1.30%

Proprietary Mutual Funds / UIT 7$ 21$ 11$ 9$ 4$ 3$ 1$ (91%) 39$ 8$ (79%)
Proprietary Money Market Funds 1 1 1 1 - 1 6 NM 3 7 NM
Total Proprietary Funds 8 22 12 10 4 4 7 (42%) 42 15 (64%)
Third Party Funds 154 116 72 36 90 138 173 NM 342 401 17%

Mutual Fund / UIT Sales at NAV (in millions of dollars) 162$ 138$ 84$ 46$ 94$ 142$ 180$ NM 384$ 416$ 8%

Branches 36 145 159 162 169 178 178 12%
ATM-only locations 50 53 57 65 76 93 105 84%
Proprietary ATMs 112 113 119 129 144 185 197 66%

(1) The 4Q00 net credit loss ratio includes a 59 basis point increase related to the adoption of revised FFIEC write-off policies.

NM Not meaningful

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 16

GLOBAL CONSUMER
OTHER CONSUMER (1)
(In millions of dollars)

3Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 3Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 3Q 2000 Increase/ 3Q 3Q YTD 3Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Total Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 34$ (18)$ 95$ 58$ 9$ 56$ 62$ (35%) 111$ 127$ 14%
Adjusted Operating Expenses 97 45 80 13 32 83 54 (33%) 222 169 (24%)

Provision for Loan Losses (2) (7) 27 (11) (28) (10) (11) NM 18 (49) NM

Core Income (Loss) Before Taxes (Benefits) (61) (56) (12) 56 5 (17) 19 NM (129) 7 NM
Income Taxes (Benefits) (22) (22) (5) 20 1 (9) 4 NM (49) (4) 92%

Core Income (Loss) (39)$ (34)$ (7)$ 36$ 4$ (8)$ 15$ NM (80)$ 11$ NM

(1) Includes unallocated marketing, staff expenses, and certain treasury functions.

NM Not meaningful

Page 17

GLOBAL CORPORATE
CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANK
(In millions of dollars)

3Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 3Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 3Q 2000 Increase/ 3Q 3Q YTD 3Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)
Revenues:

Commissions and Fees 1,337$ 1,046$ 1,019$ 1,069$ 1,040$ 941$ 844$ (17%) 3,402$ 2,825$ (17%)
Asset Management and Administration Fees 500 546 551 572 536 503 526 (5%) 1,597 1,565 (2%)
Investment Banking 1,001 967 1,125 1,005 1,239 1,138 930 (17%) 3,093 3,307 7%
Principal Transactions 1,289 993 1,114 842 1,561 835 451 (60%) 3,396 2,847 (16%)
Other Income 282 300 180 207 296 138 384 NM 762 818 7%

Total Non-Interest Revenues 4,409 3,852 3,989 3,695 4,672 3,555 3,135 (21%) 12,250 11,362 (7%)

Net Interest and Dividends 889 961 941 1,010 1,011 1,137 1,203 28% 2,791 3,351 20%

Total Revenues, Net of Interest Expense 5,298 4,813 4,930 4,705 5,683 4,692 4,338 (12%) 15,041 14,713 (2%)
Non-Interest Expenses:

Compensation and Benefits 2,340 2,345 2,471 2,388 2,829 2,249 2,032 (18%) 7,156 7,110 (1%)
Communications 194 214 225 239 223 221 215 (4%) 633 659 4%
Occupancy and Equipment 150 161 167 176 179 169 164 (2%) 478 512 7%
Floor Brokerage and Other Production 155 156 174 176 204 164 163 (6%) 485 531 9%
Other Operating and Administrative Expenses 337 418 383 399 435 246 226 (41%) 1,138 907 (20%)

Total Non-Interest Expenses 3,176 3,294 3,420 3,378 3,870 3,049 2,800 (18%) 9,890 9,719 (2%)

Provision for Credit Losses 90 160 113 392 230 230 181 60% 363 641 77%

Core Income Before Taxes and Minority Interest 2,032 1,359 1,397 935 1,583 1,413 1,357 (3%) 4,788 4,353 (9%)

Income Taxes and Minority Interest, Net of Tax 752 456 509 336 564 491 490 (4%) 1,717 1,545 (10%)

Core Income 1,280$ 903$ 888$ 599$ 1,019$ 922$ 867$ (2%) 3,071$ 2,808$ (9%)

Pre-tax profit Margin 38.4% 28.2% 28.3% 19.9% 27.9% 30.1% 31.3% 31.8% 29.6%
Non-Compensation Expenses as a Percent of

Net Revenues 15.8% 19.7% 19.2% 21.0% 18.3% 17.1% 17.7% 18.2% 17.7%
Compensation and Benefits Expenses as a Percent of

Net Revenues 44.2% 48.7% 50.1% 50.8% 49.8% 47.9% 46.8% 47.6% 48.3%

NM Not meaningful

Reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

Page 18

GLOBAL CORPORATE
SALOMON SMITH BARNEY
(In millions of dollars)

3Q 2001 vs. YTD YTD YTD 3Q 2001 vs.
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 3Q 2000 Increase/ 3Q 3Q YTD 3Q 2000 Increase/

2000 2000 2000 2000 2001 2001 2001 (Decrease) 2000 2001 (Decrease)

Client Assets (in billions of dollars)
Assets under fee-based management:

Consulting Group and Internally Managed 133.1$ 135.8$ 140.2$ 145.6$ 134.4$ 149.3$ 134.9$ (4%) 140.2$ 134.9$ (4%)
Financial Consultant (FC) Managed 55.4 58.2 62.2 56.2 51.9 57.0 49.4 (21%) 62.2 49.4 (21%)

Total assets under fee-based management (1) 188.5$ 194.0$ 202.4$ 201.8$ 186.3$ 206.3$ 184.3$ (9%) 202.4$ 184.3$ (9%)

Total client assets 1,032.2$ 1,031.5$ 1,047.3$ 977.2$ 910.5$ 981.0$ 905.4$ (14%) 1,047.3$ 905.4$ (14%)

Private Client
Registered FC's 11,414 11,686 11,903 12,127 12,432 12,549 12,710 7% 11,903 12,710 7%
Annualized retail gross production per FC (000) 599$ 498$ 483$ 463$ 439$ 402$ 387$ (20%) 525$ 409$ (22%)
Domestic retail offices 482 492 503 513 521 521 529 5% 503 529 5%

Investment Banking and Public Finance
Underwriting (full credit to book manager):

Debt and equity
Global volume (2) 91,530.0$ 87,434.0$ 83,604.8$ 75,783.5$ 124,305.3$ 115,296.4$ 85,970.6$ 3% 262,568.8$ 325,572.3$ 24%
Global market share 10.0% 11.5% 10.6% 11.7% 11.8% 10.8% 10.7% 10.7% 11.1%